RESISTANCE TEMPERATURE DETECTOR
THIN FILM PLATINUM SENSOR, PTC,
RANGE 100 TO 2000 OHMS AT 0°C, WITH
A TEMPERATURE RANGE OF -200°C TO +200°C
ESCC Detail Specification No. 4006/015
Issue 6 September 2023
Document Custodian: European Space Agency – see https://escies.org
Page 1 of 21

Code Remarks
100 to 999 0XXX Applicable to components with extension cable/wires
(i.e., Termination Type Codes: 01, 02, 03, 04, 05)
1000 to 9999 XXXX Applicable to components with extension cable/wires
(i.e., Termination Type Codes: 01, 02, 03, 04, 05)
NOTES:
1. See Para. 1.7.2.
ESCC Detail Specification
No. 4006/015
PAGE 7
ISSUE 6
1.4.2 Component Type Variants and Range of Components
Variant
Number
Sensor Element
Based on Type
(Article Number)
Nominal
RZ (Ω)
(at 0°C)
(Note 1)
Sensor Element
Only Operating
Temperature
Range
Top (°C) (Note 2)
Maximum
Operating
Current
IOP (mA)
(Notes 3, 4)
Maximum
Rated
Current
IMAX (mA)
Termination
Options
01 P0K1.232.7W (101410) 100 -50 to +150 1 4 See Note 5
02 P0K1.232.7W (101411) 100 -200 to +200 1 4 See Note 5
03 P0K2.232.7W (150026) 200 -50 to +150 0.7 2.8 See Note 5
04 P0K2.232.7W (101412) 200 -200 to +200 0.7 2.8 See Note 5
05 P0K5.232.7W (101413) 500 -50 to +150 0.45 1.8 See Note 5
06 P0K5.232.7W (101414) 500 -200 to +200 0.45 1.8 See Note 5
07 P1K0.232.7W (101415) 1000 -50 to +150 0.3 1.3 See Note 5
08 P1K0.232.7W (101416) 1000 -200 to +200 0.3 1.3 See Note 5
09 P2K0.232.7W (101417) 2000 -50 to +150 0.2 0.9 See Note 5
10 P2K0.232.7W (101418) 2000 -200 to +200 0.2 0.9 See Note 5
RESISTANCE vs. TEMPERATURE LIMITS
Variant
Number
RZ (Ω) Over Top (Notes 1, 2, 4)
 -200°C -100°C -50°C 0°C +50°C +100°C +150°C +200°C
01 Min - - 80.087 99.882 119.185 138.202 156.932 -
Max - - 80.524 100.117 119.608 138.808 157.717 -
02 Min 17.957 59.931 80.087 99.882 119.185 138.202 156.932 175.377
Max 19.081 60.58 80.524 100.117 119.608 138.808 157.717 176.333
03 Min - - 160.174 199.764 238.37 276.404 313.864 -
Max - - 161.048 200.234 239.216 277.616 315.434 -
04 Min 35 119.86 160.174 199.764 238.37 276.404 313.864 350.754
Max 38.162 121.168 161.048 200.234 239.216 277.616 315.434 352.666
05 Min - - 400.435 499.41 595.925 691.01 784.66 -
Max - - 402.62 500.585 598.04 694.04 788.585 -
06 Min 89.785 299.655 400.435 499.41 595.925 691.01 784.66 876.885
Max 95.405 302.93 402.62 500.585 598.04 694.04 788.585 881.665
07 Min - - 800.87 998.82 1191.85 1382.02 1569.32 -
Max - - 805.24 1001.17 1196.08 1388.08 1577.17 -
08 Min 179.571 599.315 800.87 998.82 1191.85 1382.02 1569.32 1753.77
Max 190.811 605.86 805.24 1001.17 1196.08 1388.08 1577.17 1763.33
09 Min - - 1601.74 1997.64 2383.7 2764.04 3138.64 -